
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Dampack International BV | 4251 NZ  WERKENDAM | Tel. + 31 (0) 183 631799 | Fax  +31 (0) 183 631955 | www.dampack.nl  
K.v.K. 230 77 333 

 
Declaration of compliance 

 
 

With the legislation for materials and articles intended to come into 
 
 

Contact with foodstuffs 
 
 

We, Dampack International B.V., certify that food packaging films are produced only with components 
that fulfil the requirements on products, intended for use in direct contact with food, as described in the 
latest revisions of food contact regulations. Polyolefins are supplied to Dampack International B.V. in 
compliance with: 
 

EC: 
- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004) on materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with food; 
- Commission Regulation 10/2011/EC (dated 14-1-2011) on plastic materials and articles intended to 

come into contact with food; with subsequent amendments; 
- Commission Regulation 2023/2006 on GMP (dated 29-12-2006) with subsequent amendments. 
 

Netherlands: 
- Regeling Verpakkingen- en gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet) 
 

Additional information 
- No products with a functional barrier in a Multi-layer are supplied 
- All products have to be stored under clean, dry and odourless conditions 
- Storage temperature  for PS : 5 - 40°C 

for PP : 5 - 40°C 
for PET : 5 - 40°C 

 

References: 

Article no Dampack 
Article no 
Supplier 

Article description Certificate no 

440356A  
PP cups 1000ml TRP + 

de TE 133mm TRP 
Not available 

 

Test conditions:  

Simulants % During Temperature 

Acetic acid 3 % 10 days 40°C 

Ethanol  50 % 10 days 40°C 

Olive oil  10 days 40°C 

 

Overall Migration limits (OML) are less than 10 mg/dm2, determined in accordance with the 
tests carried out following Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011. 

 

 

 

 

http://www.dampack.nl/


 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Dampack International BV | 4251 NZ  WERKENDAM | Tel. + 31 (0) 183 631799 | Fax  +31 (0) 183 631955 | www.dampack.nl  
K.v.K. 230 77 333 

Chemical Test: 

 
 

Information on materials and substances subject to restrictions according to the Annex II of 
the Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.dampack.nl/


 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Dampack International BV | 4251 NZ  WERKENDAM | Tel. + 31 (0) 183 631799 | Fax  +31 (0) 183 631955 | www.dampack.nl  
K.v.K. 230 77 333 

 
 
The following Dual Use Additives are included: 
 
E470a 
E471 
E572 
E553b 
 
This product comply to Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 
December 1994 on Packaging and Packaging Waste (with latest updates) and for this Directive 
assigned harmonized EU standards, corresponding requirements. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.dampack.nl/


 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Dampack International BV | 4251 NZ  WERKENDAM | Tel. + 31 (0) 183 631799 | Fax  +31 (0) 183 631955 | www.dampack.nl  
K.v.K. 230 77 333 

It should be noted that the product has been tested for the abovementioned forms of usage and 
conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the 
usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and 
technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the 
product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance 
will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the legislation 
and regulations.  
 
Werkendam, 26/10/2020 

 
 
 
 
Cindy Duizer - Damen  
Dampack International B.V. 

http://www.dampack.nl/

